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Region County # Coordinator of Disability 
Services Address City Zip Phone Fax

Central Iowa Community Services Boone 8 Patti Treibel 500 Fairmeadow Dr Webster City 50595 515-832-9550 515-832-9554
Central Iowa Community Services Franklin 35 Russell Wood PO Box 58, 123 1st Ave SW Hampton 50441 641-456-2128 641-456-2852
Heart of Iowa Community Services Greene 37 Ellen Ritter 114 N Chestnut Jefferson 50129 641-757-2106 515-386-2216
Central Iowa Community Services Hamilton 40 Patti Treibel 500 Fairmeadow Drive Webster City 50595 515-832-9550 515-832-9554
Central Iowa Community Services Hardin 42 Linn Adams 1201 14th Ave Eldora 50627 641-939-8168 641-939-8247
Central Iowa Community Services Jasper 50 Jody Eaton 115 N 2nd Ave E Newton 50208 641-791-2304 641-787-1302
Central Iowa Community Services Madison 61 Patti Treibel 500 Fairmeadow Drive Webster City 50595 515-832-9550 515-832-9554
Central Iowa Community Services Marshall 64 Jill Eaton 101 E Main St Marshalltown 50158 641-754-6390 641-754-6391
Central Iowa Community Services Poweshiek 79 Jody Eaton 115 N 2nd Ave E Newton 50208 641-791-2304 641-787-1302
Central Iowa Community Services Story 85 Karla Webb 126 S Kellogg Ave Suite 201 Ames 50010 515-663-2945 515-663-2940
Central Iowa Community Services Warren 91 Betsy Stursma 1007 S Jefferson Way Indianola 50125 515-961-1068 515-961-1142
County Rural Offices of Social Services 
(CROSS) Clarke 20 Mary DeLong 100 S Main Osceola 50144 641-414-2968 641-342-1592
County Rural Offices of Social Services 
(CROSS) Decatur 27 Kathy Lerma 201 NE Idaho St. Leon 50144 641-446-7178 641-446-8208
County Rural Offices of Social Services 
(CROSS) Lucas 59 Kathryn Egbert 125 South Grand Chariton 50049 641-774-0423 641-774-4383
County Rural Offices of Social Services 
(CROSS) Marion 63 Angela Nelson 2003 N Lincoln, PO Box 152 Knoxville 50138 641-828-8149 ext 101 641-842-3442
County Rural Offices of Social Services 
(CROSS) Monroe 68 Katie Fisher 1801 South B Street Albia 52531 641-932-2427 641-932-2578
County Rural Offices of Social Services 
(CROSS) Ringgold 80 Becky Fletchall 119 South Fillmore Mount Ayr 50854 641-464-0691 641-464-2476
County Rural Offices of Social Services 
(CROSS) Wayne 93 Mendy Middlebrook Courthouse, PO Box 435 Corydon 50060 641-872-1301 641-872-2843
County Social Services  (CSS) Allamakee 3 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Black Hawk 7 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Butler 12 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Cerro Gordo 17 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Chickasaw 19 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Clayton 22 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Emmet 32 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Fayette 33 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Floyd 34 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Grundy 38 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Hancock 41 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Howard 45 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Humboldt 46 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Kossuth 55 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Mitchell 66 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Pocahontas 76 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Tama 86 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Webster 94 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Winnebago 95 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Winneshiek 96 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Worth 98 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
County Social Services  (CSS) Wright 99 Todd Rickert 706 H Avenue, Ste 1 Grundy Center 50638 319-939-6473 319-824-6921
Eastern Iowa MHDS Region Cedar 16 Julie Tischuk 400 Cedar St Tipton 52772 563-886-1726 563-886-1437
Eastern Iowa MHDS Region Clinton 23 Becky Eskildsen PO Box 2957 Clinton 52732 563-244-0563 563-243-9027
Eastern Iowa MHDS Region Jackson 49 Lynn Bopes 201 W Platt St Maquoketa 52060 563-652-4246 563-652-0337
Eastern Iowa MHDS Region Muscatine 70 Kathie Anderson-Noel 315 Iowa Ave, Suite 1 Muscatine 52761 563-263-7512 563-262-9378
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Eastern Iowa MHDS Region Scott 82 Lori Elam 600 W 4th St Davenport 52801 563-326-8723 563-326-8730
Heart of Iowa Community Services Audubon 5 Brandon Tews 25747 N Avenue Adel 50003 515-993-1736 515-993-5872
Heart of Iowa Community Services Dallas 25 Darci Alt 25747 N Avenue Adel 50003 515-993-1736 515-993-5872
Heart of Iowa Community Services Guthrie 39 Brandon Tews 25747 N Avenue Adel 50003 515-993-1736 515-993-5872
Mental Health/Disability Services of the 
East Central Region (MHDS-ECR) Benton 6 Carol Zander 303 1st Ave Vinton 52349 319-472-4743 319-472-4744
Mental Health/Disability Services of the 
East Central Region (MHDS-ECR) Bremer 9 Jan Heidemann 203 1st Ave NE Waverly 50677 319-352-2993 319-352-2997
Mental Health/Disability Services of the 
East Central Region (MHDS-ECR) Buchanan 10 Julie Davison 210 5th Ave NE Independence 50644 319-334-7450 319-334-7495
Mental Health/Disability Services of the 
East Central Region (MHDS-ECR) Delaware 28 Peggy Petlon 601 Grant St Manchester 52057 563-927-5116 563-927-6844
Mental Health/Disability Services of the 
East Central Region (MHDS-ECR) Dubuque 31 Jody Jansen 720 Central Dubuque 52001 563-589-7870 563-589-4478
Mental Health/Disability Services of the 
East Central Region (MHDS-ECR) Iowa 48 Mechelle Dhondt 1240 26th Ave Court SW Cedar Rapids 52404 319-892-5624 319-892-5679
Mental Health/Disability Services of the 
East Central Region (MHDS-ECR) Johnson 52 Jan Shaw 855 S Dubuque St Iowa City 52240 319-339-6169 319-337-2621
Mental Health/Disability Services of the 
East Central Region (MHDS-ECR) Jones 53

Lucia Herman 105 Broadway Pl Ste 2, PO Box 427 Anamosa 52205 319-462-4457 319-462-5804
Mental Health/Disability Services of the 
East Central Region (MHDS-ECR) Linn 57 Mechelle Dhondt 1240 26th Ave Court SW Cedar Rapids 52404 319-892-5624 319-892-5679
Northwest Iowa Care Connections Clay 21 Kimberly Wilson 215 W 4th St Suite 6 Spencer 51301 712-262-9438 712-262-9016
Northwest Iowa Care Connections Dickinson 30 Beth Will/Sue Duhn 1802 Hill Ave, Suite 2502 Spirit Lake 51360 712-336-0775 712-336-4961
Northwest Iowa Care Connections Lyon 60 Lisa Rockhill 315 1st Ave Suite 200 Rock Rapids 51246 712-472-8420 712-472-2261
Northwest Iowa Care Connections O'Brien 71 Beth Will 155 S Hayes Ave Primghar 51245 712-336-0775 712-336-4961
Northwest Iowa Care Connections Osceola 72 Beth Will 300 7th St Sibley 51249 712-336-0775 712-336-4961
Northwest Iowa Care Connections Palo Alto 74 Kim Wilson 1010 Broadway Emmetsburg 50536 712-852-2832 712-852-2404
Polk County Health Services Polk 77 Susan Osby Polk County River Place, 2309 Euclid Ave Des Moines 50310 515-243-4560 515-243-8447

Rolling Hills Community Services Region Buena Vista 11 Lisa Bringle 605 Cayuga St, PO Box 253 Storm Lake 50588 712-749-2556 712-749-2707

Rolling Hills Community Services Region Calhoun 13 Leisa Mayer 515 Court St, PO Box 71 Rockwell City 50579 712-297-5292 712-297-5309

Rolling Hills Community Services Region Carroll 14 Louise Galbraith 608 North Court St Suite A Carroll 51401 712-792-1234 712-792-1235

Rolling Hills Community Services Region Cherokee 18 Lisa Bringle Courthouse, 520 W Main St, Drawer B Cherokee 51012 712-225-6700 712-749-2707

Rolling Hills Community Services Region Crawford 24 Louise Galbraith 1202 Broadway Denison 51442 712-263-2720 712-263-8351

Rolling Hills Community Services Region Ida 47 Louise Galbraith 401 Moorehead St. Ida Grove 51445 712-364-2385 712-364-4471

Rolling Hills Community Services Region Sac 81 Leisa Mayer 1710 West Main Sac City 50583 712-662-7998 712-662-7762
Sioux Rivers Mental Health and 
Disabilities Services Plymouth 75 Sharon Nieman 19 2nd Avenue NW Le Mars 51031 712-546-4352 712-548-4031
Sioux Rivers Mental Health and 
Disabilities Services Sioux 84 Aaron Haverdink 210 Central Ave SW, PO Box 233 Orange City 51041 712-737-2999 712-737-9243
Sioux Rivers Mental Health and 
Disabilities Services Woodbury 97 Patty Erickson-Puttmann 1211 TriView Avenue Sioux City 51103 712-279-6549 712-279-6558

South Central Behavioral Health Region Appanoose 4 Stephanie Koch 201 North 12th St, PO Box 425 Centerville 52544 641-895-2085 641-856-4007
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South Central Behavioral Health Region Davis 26 Staci Veach 712 S West Street, Suite 4; PO Box 204 Bloomfield 52537 641-664-1993 641-664-1435

South Central Behavioral Health Region Mahaska 62 Heather Gross 301 1st Avenue E Oksaloosa 52577 641-672-2625 641-676-1053

South Central Behavioral Health Region Wapello 90 Jennifer Vitko 102 E. Main, PO Box 217 Ottumwa 52501 641-683-4576 641-683-8370
Southeast Iowa Link (SEIL) Des Moines 29 Ken Hyndman 910 Cottonwood Ct, Suite 1000 Burlington 52601 319-754-8556 x2504 319-754-4891
Southeast Iowa Link (SEIL) Henry 44 Sarah Berndt 106 N Jackson St, Ste 102 Mt Pleasant 52641 319-385-4050 319-385-1948
Southeast Iowa Link (SEIL) Jefferson 51 Sandy Stever 51 West Briggs Ave Fairfield 52556 641-472-8637 641-472-8056
Southeast Iowa Link (SEIL) Keokuk 54 Tami Gilliland 101 South Main St, Courthouse-2nd Floor, Rm#23 Sigourney 52591 641-622-2383 641-622-2166
Southeast Iowa Link (SEIL) Lee 56 Ryanne Wood PO Box 937, 307 Bank St Keokuk 52632 319-524-1052 319-526-8564
Southeast Iowa Link (SEIL) Louisa 58 Bobbie Wulf 503 Franklin St., Suite 1 Wapello 52653 319-523-5125 319-523-2412
Southeast Iowa Link (SEIL) Van Buren 89 Sandy Stever PO Box 475, 404 Dodge St Keosauqua 52565 614-919-6776 641-472-8056
Southeast Iowa Link (SEIL) Washington 92 Bobbie Wulf PO Box 902, 2175 Lexington Blvd - Blg #2 Washington 52353 319-653-7751 319-653-7755
Southern Hills Regional Mental Health Adair 1 Lori Nosekabel 106 Central #106 Glenwood 51534 712-525-1337 712-525-1249
Southern Hills Regional Mental Health Adams 2 Lori Nosekabel 106 Central #106 Glenwood 51534 712-525-1337 712-525-1249
Southern Hills Regional Mental Health Taylor 87 Lori Nosekabel 106 Central #106 Glenwood 51534 712-525-1337 712-525-1249
Southern Hills Regional Mental Health Union 88 Lori Nosekabel 106 Central #106 Glenwood 51534 712-525-1337 712-525-1249
Southwest Iowa MHDS Region Cass 15 Mary-Beth Roskens 515 5th Ave Room 113 Council Bluffs 51503 712-328-5812 712-328-5668
Southwest Iowa MHDS Region Fremont 36 Mary-Beth Roskens 515 5th Ave Room 113 Council Bluffs 51503 712-328-5812 712-328-5668
Southwest Iowa MHDS Region Harrison 43 Mary-Beth Roskens 515 5th Ave Room 113 Council Bluffs 51503 712-328-5812 712-328-5668
Southwest Iowa MHDS Region Mills 65 Mary-Beth Roskens 515 5th Ave Room 113 Council Bluffs 51503 712-328-5812 712-328-5668
Southwest Iowa MHDS Region Monona 67 Mary-Beth Roskens 515 5th Ave Room 113 Council Bluffs 51503 712-328-5812 712-328-5668
Southwest Iowa MHDS Region Montgomery 69 Mary-Beth Roskens 515 5th Ave Room 113 Council Bluffs 51503 712-328-5812 712-328-5668
Southwest Iowa MHDS Region Page 73 Mary-Beth Roskens 515 5th Ave Room 113 Council Bluffs 51503 712-328-5812 712-328-5668
Southwest Iowa MHDS Region Pottawattamie 78 Mary-Beth Roskens 515 5th Ave Room 113 Council Bluffs 51503 712-328-5812 712-328-5668
Southwest Iowa MHDS Region Shelby 83 Mary-Beth Roskens 515 5th Ave Room 113 Council Bluffs 51503 712-328-5812 712-328-5668
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patti.treibel@cicsmhds.org
Russell.Wood@cicsmhds.org
eritter@co.greene.ia.us
patti.treibel@cicsmhds.org
Linn.Adams@cicsmhds.org
jody.eaton@cicsmhds.org
patti.treibel@cicsmhds.org
Jill.Eaton@cicsmhds.org
jody.eaton@cicsmhds.org
Karla.Webb@cicsmhds.org
Betsy.Stursma@cicsmhds.org

clarkecountymentalhealth@gmail.com

deccpcc@decccs.org

egbertk@lucasco.org

anelson@co.marion.ia.us

kfisher@monroecoia.us

bfletchall@rcph.net

mmiddlebrook@waynecountyia.org
trickert@countysocialservices.org
trickert@countysocialservices.org
trickert@countysocialservices.org
trickert@countysocialservices.org
trickert@countysocialservices.org
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trickert@countysocialservices.org
trickert@countysocialservices.org
jtischuk@cedarcounty.org
beskildsen@clintoncounty-ia.gov
lbopes@co.jackson.ia.us
kanderson-noel@co.muscatine.ia.us
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lori.elam@scottcountyiowa.com
brandon.tews@dallascountyiowa.gov
darci.alt@dallascountyiowa.gov
brandon.tews@dallascountyiowa.gov

czander@co.benton.ia.us

jheidemann@co.bremer.ia.us

jdavison@co.buchanan.ia.us

delcocpc@co.delaware.ia.us

Jody.Jansen@dubuquecounty.us

mechelle.dhondt@linncounty.org

jshaw@co.johnson.ia.us

Lherman@erciowa.us

mechelle.dhondt@linncounty.org
kwilson@co.clay.ia.us
bwill@co.dickinson.ia.us
lrockhill@co.lyon.ia.us
bwill@co.dickinson.ia.us
bwill@co.dickinson.ia.us
kwilson@co.clay.ia.us
s.osby@pchsia.org

lbringle@co.cherokee.ia.us

lmayer@calhouncountyiowa.com

lgalbraith@crawfordcounty.org

lbringle@co.cherokee.ia.us

lgalbraith@crawfordcounty.org

lgalbraith@crawfordcounty.org

lmayer@calhouncountyiowa.com

snieman@dhs.state.ia.us

aaronh@siouxcounty.org

perickson@sioux-city.org

skoch@natel.net
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veachs@daviscountyiowa.org

gross@mahaskacounty.org

jvitko@wapellocounty.org
hyndmank@dmcounty.com
sberndt@henrycountyiowa.us
sandy.stever@jeffersoncountymhds.com
commsvcs@keokukcountyia.com
rwood@leecounty.org
bwulf@co.washington.ia.us
sandy.stever@jeffersoncountymhds.com
bwulf@co.washington.ia.us
Lnosekabel@aol.com
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